182

On motion by Commissioner Andrew Montgomery and seconded by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins, it is hereby ordered to approve consent agenda as follows: invoices for September 8th and 14th, 2021, payroll for August 27th, and September 10th, 2021, and monthly report for revenue and disbursements. Judge Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Volume Z-50, Page 693)

On motion by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins and seconded by Commissioner Larry Hawkins, it is hereby ordered to approve county bonds for: Brandon Elmore, Rhonda Burkhart, Beverly Johnson, Keith Manning, Hill County District Clerk's office and Hill County Clerk's office blanket bonds. Judge Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Volume Z-50, Page 696)

On motion by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins and seconded by Commissioner Martin Lake, it is hereby ordered to approve the monthly bank balance report for August, 2021. Judge Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Volume Z-50, Page 697)

On motion by Commissioner Martin Lake and seconded by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins, it is hereby ordered to approve to close, abandon, and vacate Hill County Road 4357 in its entirety and to add this order to the Hill County Road list. Judge Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye".

On motion by County Judge Justin Lewis and seconded by Commissioner Larry Crumpton, it is hereby ordered to approve to appoint Donna Neal to the Child Protective Service Board. Judge Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye".

On motion by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins and seconded by Commissioner Martin Lake, it is hereby ordered to approve Interlocal Agreement between the Heart of Texas Council of Governments and Hill County for FY 2022 Emergency Notification. Judge Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Yolume Z-50, Page 698)

On motion by County Judge Justin Lewis and seconded by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins, it is hereby ordered to accept resignation of Kent Smith from the Prairieland Groundwater Conservation District Board and appoint Brad Daniels to the Prairieland Groundwater Conservation District Board to begin on October 1st, 2021. Judge Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Vol. Z-50, Page 701)

On motion by County Judge Justin Lewis and seconded by Commissioner Larry Crumpton, it is hereby ordered to observe and record the Hill County CPS Board Treasurer's Report for August, 2021. Judge Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Vol. Z-50, Page 702)

On motion by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins and seconded by Commissioner Martin Lake, it is hereby ordered to approve Resolution of Respect for Billye Demerson. Judge Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Vol. Z-50, Page 703)

On motion by Commissioner Andrew Montgomery and seconded by Commissioner Larry Crumpton, it is hereby ordered to approve the 2022-2023 Nominations for the Board of Directors for Hill County Appraisal District as presented. Judge Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Vol. Z-50, Page 706)

On motion by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins and seconded by Commissioner Martin Lake, it is hereby ordered to approve second contract renewal for the Statewide Automated Victim Notification Services (SAVNS). Judge Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Vol. Z-50, Page 711)

On motion by County Judge Justin Lewis and seconded by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins, it is hereby ordered to approve Real Property Contract between Hill County and the Estate of Peggy Volker for County to purchase property at 119 Bois D"Arc Street, Hillsboro, Texas. Judge Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Vol. Z-50, Page 712)

On motion by Commissioner Larry Crumpton and seconded by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins, it is hereby ordered to approve to request for proposals for the new Agri-Life Building. Judge Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye".

KINS, PREC. #3

COUNTY JUDGE J